Application Note
NEXT GENERATION ECALL
CONFORMANCE TESTING
Products:
► R&S®CMW500
► R&S®CMW-KA096
► R&S®SMBV100B
► R&S®SMW200A

Rohde & Schwarz | Application Note Next generation eCall conformance testing  42
6 Ordering Information
CMW500 Radio communication tester (SUA configuration)
Designation Type Order No.
CMW500 Basic Assembly (Mainframe), 70MHz to 3.3GHz R&S®CMW-PS505 1208.8921.06
Baseband Measurement Unit with 1GByte digitizer memory  R&S®CMW-S100H 1202.4701.09
Baseband interconnection, flexible link  R&S®CMW-S550N 1202.4801.15
First RF Converter (TRX), BW160 MHz  R&S®CMW-S570H 1202.5008.09
Solid State Drive (SSD)  R&S®CMW-S052S 1202.4201.20
RF Frontend, advanced functionality  R&S®CMW-S590D 1202.5108.03
CMW500 front panel with display/keypad  R&S®CMW-S600B 1201.0102.03
Extra RF Converter (TRX), BW160 MHz (hardware option)
(second TRX for second cell is required)
R&S®CMW-B570H 1202.8659.09
OCXO, high stability  R&S®CMW-B690B 1202.6004.02
Signaling Unit Advanced (SUA) for GSM, WCDMA, LTE,
WLAN
R&S®CMW-B500I 1208.7954.10
Option Carrier  R&S®CMW-B660H 1202.7000.09
Ethernet switch  R&S®CMW-B661H 1202.7100.09
Audio Analyzer/Generator H400B  R&S®CMW-B400B 1207.8457.02
Speech H405A Codec Board  R&S®CMW-B405A 1207.8257.02
6GHz Flat Rate, for up to 4 RF converters (TRXs) (SL)  R&S®CMW-PK364 1208.7319.02
GSM GPRS EDGE R6, basic signaling  R&S®CMW-KS200 1203.0600.02
GSM GPRS EDGE R6, advanced signaling/network
emulation
R&S®CMW-KS210 1203.9759.02
WCDMA Release 99,signaling/network emulation R&S®CMW-KS400 1203.0751.02
WCDMA Release 99, signaling/network emulation,
advanced functionality
R&S®CMW-KS410 1203.9807.02
Fading extensions for ETSI TS 103 412 (SUA configuration)
Designation Type Order No.
Basic Fading support, AWGN generator  R&S®CMW-KE100 1207.5506.02
GSM Fading profiles TS45.005 C.3 (excerpts)  R&S®CMW-KE200 1207.5558.02
Rohde & Schwarz | Application Note Next generation eCall conformance testing  43
CMW extensions for Next Generation eCall (NGeCall) test capabilities (SUA configuration)
Designation Type Order No.
Data Application Unit, retrofittable in R&S service,(hardware
option)
R&S®CMW-B450I 1202.8759.10
Enabling of IP-Data interface for IPV4 (software license)  R&S®CMW-KA100 1207.2607.02
IP based measurements, in combination with technology
specific IP data enabling (software license)
R&S®CMW-KM050 1203.9359.02
IMS Basic Service (software-license)  R&S®CMW-KAA20 1207.8657.02
LTE FDD Release 8, SISO, signaling/network emulation,
basic functionality (software license)
R&S®CMW-KS500 1203.6108.02
LTE TDD R8, SISO, basic signaling R&S®CMW-KS550 1204.8904.02
LTE Release 8, SISO, signaling/network emulation,
advanced functionality (software license)
R&S®CMW-KS510 1203.9859.02
CMW-KA09x PSAP software and CMWrun sequencer software
Designation Type Order No.
PC based CMW applications  R&S®CMWPC 1201.0002.K90
USB Smartcard for PC based CMW applications  R&S®CMW-S089A 1202.7900.02
Enabling test software for eCall  R&S®CMW-KA094 1208.4703.02
Enabling test software for ERA GLONASS (requires CMW-
KA094 license)
R&S®CMW-KA095 1208.8844.02
Enabling test software for NGeCall (standalone option - no
other KA09x licenses required)
R&S®CMW-KA096 1211.2450.02